Assets Register for Audit 2022 to 2023 - Figures approved by J Roszkowski @31 March 2023

Appendix 8a
Ref

COMMUNITY ASSET Bus Shelters

BS1 Bus Shelter

BS2 Bus Shelter

BS3 Bus Shelter

BS4 Bus Shelter

BS5 Bus Shelter

BS6 Bus Shelter

BS7 Bus Shelter

BS8 Bus Shelter

BS10 Bus Shelter

BS11 Bus Shelter

BS12 Bus Shelter

WMP-1 War Memorial Plaques x2
COMMUNITY ASSET Wayside Seats

WS5 Wayside Seat

WS6 Wayside Seat

WS7 Wayside Seat

WS8 Wayside Seat

WS10 Wayside Seat

WS11 x2 Picnic Benches

WS12 x2 Picnic Benches

WS13 Wayside Seat

Ws14 Wayside Seat+Plaque

WS15 Wayside Seat+Plaque

WS16 Wayside Seat

Ws17 Wayside Seat

WS18 Wayside Seat

WSIVLS1 Wayside Seat

WSIVLS2 Wayside Seat

WSIVLS3 Wayside Seat
COMMUNITY ASSET PONTYCLUN PARK

M1 Railings

M2 Fencing

M3 Signage - Incident Reporting Sign

M4 Play Equipment/Furniture/Muga

M5 Gates

M6 Steel Rubbish Bin Storage Shed

M7 Signage x1

M8 Signage x2

M9 Signage (Welsh) x3

M10 X4 Litter Bins+x2 Keys

M11 x2 Wooden Planters+Seat

M12 Drop Down Bollard+2 Fixed Bollards

M13 Steel Storage Shed

M14 Signage - Play Area Open

M15 Railings

COMMUNITY ASSET NANT Y DWRGI FOOTBRIDGE

FB1 Footbridge+Steps

Pontyclun Community Council

Difference between
LOCATION ACQUISTION DATE 2022/23 to 2023/24

PURCHASE PRICE Exl VATPURCHASE PRICE Exl VAT

Llanharry Road Castell Y Mwnw Unknown
Llanharry Road Brynsadler - Opposite Dan Y Bryn Unknown
Cowbridge Road Brynsadler - Junction of Clos Brenin Unknown
Cowbridge Road Pontyclun - Opposite Lewis Street 12 January 2015
Llantrisant Road Pontyclun - Opposite Leekes September 2019
Heol Miskin - Nr Junction of Heol y Bryn Unknown

Nr Junction of Cardiff Road Mwyndy - Towards Cefn Y 14 August 2014
Cardiff Road Mwyndy - Nr Bute Cottage 14 August 2014
Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Westbound opposite Pel 02 June 2015
Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Eastbound outside Churi 18 October 2016
Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Westbound Village Gree Unknown
Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Westbound Village Gree October 2019

£0.00
Ivor Woods Brynsadler - ANT 340 North Entrance Unknown
Ivor Woods Brynsadler - ANT 340 between North Enti Unknown
Ivor Woods Brynsadler - ANT 340 East Entrance Unknown
Ivor Woods Brynsadler - Bottom Path between South Unknown
Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Village Green next to Bu Unknown
Outside Cafe 50, Heol yr Orsaf, Pontyclun 11 September 2020
Outside Cafe 50, Heol yr Orsaf, Pontyclun 27 August 2021
Opposite the War Memorial, Cowbridge Road 10 June 2022
Shepherds The Vets 21 November 2022
St Paul's Church 21 November 2022
War Memorial, Cowbridge Road 31 March 2023 £1,600.00
War Memorial, Cowbridge Road 31 March 2023 £1,600.00
Corner Cowbridge Road/Llanharry Road 31 March 2023 £1,600.00
Ivor Woods Landscaped Area 27 April 2015
Ivor Woods Landscaped Area 27 April 2015
Ivor Woods Landscaped Area 27 April 2015

£4,800.00

Pontyclun Park 19 December 2015
Pontyclun Park 04 January 2016
Pontyclun Park 27 July 2018
Pontyclun Park 31 March 2016
Pontyclun Park 10 June 2016
Pontyclun Park 16 January 2017
Pontyclun Park 30 June 2017
Pontyclun Park 11 August 2016
Pontyclun Park 24 November 2016
Pontyclun Park 01 April 2016
Pontyclun Park Unknown
Pontyclun Park Unknown
Pontyclun Park 30 August 2019
Pontyclun Park 21 August 2020
Pontyclun Park 20 October 2022

£0.00

Footpath ANT 341/4 near Maes-y-Felin Woods 10 March 2017

Value for
Asset Register

£2,500.00
£2,500.00
£2,500.00
£2,515.67
£3,090.67
£2,500.00
£2,165.67
£2,165.67
£3,090.67
£4,910.00
£2,500.00
£1,400.00

£50.00
£50.00
£50.00
£50.00
£50.00
£1,333.00
£1,481.80
£1,600.00
£790.46
£790.46
£1,600.00
£1,600.00
£1,600.00
778.50
778.50
778.50

£47,600
£27,135
£174.98
£130,255
£2,350
£786.00
£98.92
£192.45
£371.67
£1,676
£100
£200.00
£862.50
£62.50
£8,100.00

£11,820.30

Value for
Asset Register

£31,838.35

£13,381.22

£219,965.02
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COMMUNITY ASSET

COMMUNITY ASSET

NB1
NB2
NB3a
NB4
NB5S
NB6
NB7
NB9
NB10

COMMUNITY ASSET

LB1
LB2
LB3

COMMUNITY ASSET

DB4a

DB5

DB6

DB7a

DB8a

DB9a

DB10

DB11

DB12

DB13

DB14
DB15a
DB16/17/18
DB19/20/21/22/23/24

COMMUNITY ASSET |

FP1
FP2
FP3a
FP4
FP5
FP6
FP9
FP-YS
FP- WS

IVOR WOODS and RIVERSIDE WALK

Signage x7

x1 Wooden Footbridge+Steps
x1 Cast Concrete Footbridge
Wooden Fencing

x1 Wooden Footbridge
Kissing Gate

Signage - Wildlife

Signage

Security Panels

Wooden Fencing

NOTICEBOARDS

Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard

Litter Bins

Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin

Dog Bins

Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bin
Dog Bins
Dog Bins

|FIoraI Planters

Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Planter x3
Floral Planter x1

Pontyclun Community Council

Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Ivor Woods
Riverside Walk

Credit Union Building Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun

£0.00

24 November 2014

Unknown

April 2018

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

21 August 2020

11 November 2020

01 September 2023 £2,000.00

September 2023 £1,000.00
£3,000.00

11 November 2013

Bus Shelter Westbound Llantrisant Road Groesfaen (\ 11 November 2013

Entrance to Café 50 Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun
Post Office Cowbridge Road Pontyclun
Library Heol Y Felin Pontyclun

Bus Shelter (Ref BS3a) Dan Y Bryn Brynsadler
St Davids Church School Road Miskin
Ynysddu

YGGG Llantrisant Cefn Y Hendy

Ivor Woods Brynsadler - North Entrance (Bridge)

Ivor Woods Brynsadler - East Entrance (From Maes Y

Ivor Woods - South Entrance (The Hollies)

Ivor Woods Brynsadler - North Entrance (Bridge)

Ivor Woods Brynsadler - East Entrance (From Maes Y

Ivor Woods - South Entrance (The Hollies)
Manor Hill Miskin - ANT 315

11 August 2014

11 August 2014
Unknown

05 November 2020
11 August 2014

14 April 2015

13 July 2015

£0.00

23 February 2015
23 February 2015
23 February 2015

£0.00

08 October 2021
23 February 2015
23 February 2015
08 October 2021

Bryn Amlwg Playing Area Bryn Amlwg Road Pontyclur October 2020

Bryn Amlwg Park Cefn Yr Hendy Miskin - ANT 316

Fford Cefn Yr Hendy Miskin - Opposite Oaklands

08 October 2021
23 February 2015

Maes Y Felin Woods Pontyclun - ANT 321 (Glan Yr Afc 23 February 2015
Fford Cefn Yr Hendy Miskin - Maes Y Wennol Play Are 23 February 2015
Groesfaen - Junction of Llantrisant Road and Petersto 05 January 2016
Cowbridge Road Brynsadler - Opposite Football Club 05 January 2016

Footpath Maes Y Felin Woods - ANT 326
Council Workshop
Boiler Room

Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Millfield)
Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Southgate Garage)
Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Health Pod)

Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Ann Williams Chemist)

Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Bernice Hair Salon)
Llantrisant Road Pontyclun (The Windsor)

Heol Miskin/Junction at New Mill Corner
Ynysddu Bridge

Heol - y Felin (Pontyclun Library)

08 October 2021

13 September 2022

29 November 2023 £1,319.94
£1,319.94

1998

1998

21 May 2021

1998

1998

1998

10 September 2019
16 April 2015

16 April 2015

£11,820.30

£190.00
£500.00
£500.00
£400.00
£350.00
£0.00
£96.00
£252.50
£2,000.00
£1,000.00

£5,288.50

£250.40
£250.40
£162.15
£162.15
£200.00
£251.36
£162.15
£347.60
£361.00

£2,147.21

£175.00
£175.00
£175.00

£525.00

£194.49
£178.76
£178.76
£194.49
£182.50
£194.49
£194.49
£178.76
£178.75
£161.67
£161.67
£194.49
£595.62
£1,319.94

£4,108.88

£500.00
£500.00
£1,837.00
£500.00
£500.00
£500.00
£1,017.00
£552.00
£184.00
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FP- LB
FP-TS

FP-HL

FP-CP
FP-BS
FP

FP

COMMUNITY ASSET

HBT-1a
HBT-2
HBT-3
HBT-4
HBT -5
HB -1

LAND

COMMUNITY ASSET

D1
D2
D3

|[COMMUNITY ASSET |
PC1

[VEHICLES |

|OTHER ASSETS |

TOTAL

Floral Planter x1
Floral Planter x10
Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Planter
Floral Plater
Floral Planter

HANGING BASKETS

Hanging Basket Tree

Hanging Basket Tree

Hanging Basket Tree within concrete planters
Hanging Basket Tree within concrete planters
Hanging Basket Tree

Hanging Baskets x30 incl Post Brackets x30

Land

Land - Title No. WA858346
Land - Title No. WA815845
Land - Title No. CYM524751
Land - Title No. CYM524749
Land - Title No. CYM287353
Land - Title No. WA585130

Defibrillator
Defibrillator
Defibrillator (Box Only)
Defibrillator (Box Only)

Public Convenience
Bluedry Hand Dryer

Ford Custom Van - Reg No. CU65 OPL

Christmas Lights - x17 Icicle Lights @5 metres
Chistmas Lights x30 Iclcle Sets @5 metres

Christmas Lights x2 Icicle Lights Sets @5 metres Pontyclun

Chistmas Lights x30 Iclcle Sets @5 metres
Christmas Lights x4 Motifs

Christmas Lights x4 Motifs

Christmas Lights x2 Column Display Groesfaen
Christmas Tree Lights+LV Transformer Groesfaen
Café 50 Xmas Tree Lights Timer

Christmas Lights - Icicles

Christmas Lights x2 for Outside Xmas Tree

Fairy Lights x4 for Giles Gallery Xmas Tree+Timer
Fairy Lights x2 for Giles Gallery Xmas Tree

Large Xmas Tree LED Lights

Small Xmas Tree LED Lights

Pontyclun Community Council

Heol - y Felin (Pontyclun Library)

Train Station - Purchased by Arriva Trains Wales
The Hollies Brynsadler

Car Park Heol yr Orsaf

Cowbridge Road/Llanharry Road Brynsadler
Council Workshop

Council Workshop

Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Health Pod)
Pontyclun within FP-5

Groesfaen

Groesfaen

Heol Miskin/Junction at New Mill Corner within FP9

Various Locations

Ivor Park Pontyclun

16 April 2015
2014
February 2017
October 2023
April 2023
January 2024
January 2024

02 June 2021

06 October 2014
09 March 2016
09 March 2016

10 September 2019

Unknown

07 January 1997

Land on the south east of Cowbridge Road Brynsadler Unknown

Land Lying to the south of Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun
Land on the south side of Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun
Land at Brynsadler Mill Farm Pontyclun

Land lying to the east of Hensol Road Miskin

Outside Café 50
Lodge at Talygarn House
Council Office (The Ivor Arms)

Outside Public Convenience

Stored at Floodlights Services
Workshop

Stored at Floodlights Services
Stored at Floodlights Services
Stored at Floodlights Services
Stored at Floodlights Services
Stored at Floodlights Services
Stored at Floodlights Services
Workshop

Stored at Floodlights Services
Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

On tree at War memorial

On Tree at Brynsadler crossroads

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

01 April 2022
24 November 2022
04 January 2024

01 June 2022

12 October 2015

04 March 2014

04 March 2014

30 November 2020
28 November 2022
23 February 2015
22 February 2016
11 November 2020
30 November 2020
04 January 2021
22 February 2016
09 November 2019
23 October 2020
27 November 2020
23 November 2023
23 November 2023

£300.00
£500.00
£250.00
£250.00

£1,300.00

£0.00

£495.00

£495.00|

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£3,986.00
£2,345.00

£6,331.00|

£184.00
£1,000.00
£250.00
£300.00
£500.00
£250.00
£250.00

£1,320.00
£142.00
£200.00
£200.00
£0.00
£1,202.15

£600.00
£375.00
£495.00

£124.99

£13,975.05

£632.00
£987.50
£120.00
£2,280.00
£2,100.00
£2,356.00
£190.00
£460.00
£0.00
£187.00
£100.00
£115.00
£50.00
£3,986.00
£2,345.00

£8,824.00

£3,064.15

£1,470.00|

£124.99|

£13,975.05|

£15,908.50|

£17,245.94|

£332,441.17|




