	<u>Ref</u>	Appendix 8a	LOCATION	ACQUISTION DATE	Difference between 2022/23 to 2023/24	Value for Asset Register PURCHASE PRICE EXIVATPO	Value for Asset Register JRCHASE PRICE Exl VAT
	_		_				
COMMUNITY ASSET]	Bus Shelters]				
	BS1	Bus Shelter	Llanharry Road Castell Y Mwnw	Unknown		£2,500.00	
	BS2	Bus Shelter	Llanharry Road Brynsadler - Opposite Dan Y Bryn	Unknown		£2,500.00	
	BS3	Bus Shelter	Cowbridge Road Brynsadler - Junction of Clos Brenin	Unknown		£2,500.00	
	BS4	Bus Shelter		12 January 2015		£2,515.67	
	BS5	Bus Shelter	Llantrisant Road Pontyclun - Opposite Leekes	September 2019		£3,090.67	
	BS6	Bus Shelter	Heol Miskin - Nr Junction of Heol y Bryn	Unknown		£2,500.00	
	BS7	Bus Shelter	Nr Junction of Cardiff Road Mwyndy - Towards Cefn	Y 14 August 2014		£2,165.67	
	BS8	Bus Shelter	Cardiff Road Mwyndy - Nr Bute Cottage	14 August 2014		£2,165.67	
	BS10	Bus Shelter	Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Westbound opposite Pe			£3,090.67	
	BS11	Bus Shelter	Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Eastbound outside Chur			£4,910.00	
	BS12	Bus Shelter	Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Westbound Village Gree	Unknown		£2,500.00	
	WMP-1	War Memorial Plaques x2	Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Westbound Village Gree	October 2019		£1,400.00	
	-		_		£0.00		£31,838.35
COMMUNITY ASSET]	Wayside Seats]				
	WS5	Wayside Seat	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - ANT 340 North Entrance	Unknown		£50.00	
	WS6	Wayside Seat	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - ANT 340 between North Ent	r Unknown		£50.00	
	WS7	Wayside Seat	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - ANT 340 East Entrance	Unknown		£50.00	
	WS8	Wayside Seat	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - Bottom Path between South	Unknown		£50.00	
	WS10	Wayside Seat	Llantrisant Road Groesfaen - Village Green next to Bu	ı: Unknown		£50.00	
	WS11	x2 Picnic Benches	Outside Cafe 50, Heol yr Orsaf, Pontyclun	11 September 2020		£1,333.00	
	WS12	x2 Picnic Benches	Outside Cafe 50, Heol yr Orsaf, Pontyclun	27 August 2021		£1,481.80	
	WS13	Wayside Seat	Opposite the War Memorial, Cowbridge Road	10 June 2022		£1,600.00	
	WS14	Wayside Seat+Plaque	Shepherds The Vets	21 November 2022		£790.46	
	WS15	Wayside Seat+Plaque	St Paul's Church	21 November 2022		£790.46	
	WS16	Wayside Seat	War Memorial, Cowbridge Road	31 March 2023	£1,600.00	£1,600.00	
	WS17	Wayside Seat	War Memorial, Cowbridge Road	31 March 2023	£1,600.00	£1,600.00	
	WS18	Wayside Seat	Corner Cowbridge Road/Llanharry Road	31 March 2023	£1,600.00	£1,600.00	
	WSIVLS1	Wayside Seat	Ivor Woods Landscaped Area	27 April 2015		778.50	
	WSIVLS2	Wayside Seat	Ivor Woods Landscaped Area	27 April 2015		778.50	
	WSIVLS3	Wayside Seat	Ivor Woods Landscaped Area	27 April 2015		778.50	
					£4,800.00		£13,381.22
COMMUNITY ASSET		PONTYCLUN PARK			•		
	M1	Railings	Pontyclun Park	19 December 2015		£47,600	
	M2	Fencing	Pontyclun Park	04 January 2016		£27,135	
	M3	Signage - Incident Reporting Sign	Pontyclun Park	27 July 2018		£174.98	
	M4	Play Equipment/Furniture/Muga	Pontyclun Park	31 March 2016		£130,255	
	M5	Gates	Pontyclun Park	10 June 2016		£2,350	
	M6	Steel Rubbish Bin Storage Shed	Pontyclun Park	16 January 2017		£786.00	
	M7	Signage x1	Pontyclun Park	30 June 2017		£98.92	
	M8	Signage x2	Pontyclun Park	11 August 2016		£192.45	
	M9	Signage (Welsh) x3	Pontyclun Park	24 November 2016		£371.67	
	M10	X4 Litter Bins+x2 Keys	Pontyclun Park	01 April 2016		£1,676	
	M11	x2 Wooden Planters+Seat	Pontyclun Park	Unknown		£100	
	M12	Drop Down Bollard+2 Fixed Bollards	Pontyclun Park	Unknown		£200.00	
	M13	Steel Storage Shed	Pontyclun Park	30 August 2019		£862.50	
	M14	Signage - Play Area Open	Pontyclun Park	21 August 2020		£62.50	
	M15	Railings	Pontyclun Park	20 October 2022		£8,100.00	
					£0.00		£219,965.02
COMMUNITY ASSET		NANT Y DWRGI FOOTBRIDGE	1			_	,
	FB1	Footbridge+Steps	Footpath ANT 341/4 near Maes-y-Felin Woods	10 March 2017		£11,820.30	

	_				£0.00		£11,820.30
COMMUNITY ASSET		IVOR WOODS and RIVERSIDE WALK					
	I1	Signage x7	Ivor Woods	24 November 2014		£190.00	
	12	x1 Wooden Footbridge+Steps	Ivor Woods	Unknown		£500.00	
	13	x1 Cast Concrete Footbridge	Ivor Woods	April 2018		£500.00	
	14	Wooden Fencing	Ivor Woods	Unknown		£400.00	
	15	x1 Wooden Footbridge	Ivor Woods	Unknown		£350.00	
	16	Kissing Gate	Ivor Woods	Unknown		£0.00	
	17	Signage - Wildlife	Ivor Woods	21 August 2020		£96.00	
	18	Signage	Ivor Woods	11 November 2020		£252.50	
	19	Security Panels	Ivor Woods	01 September 2023	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	
	R1	Wooden Fencing	Riverside Walk	September 2023	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	
					£3,000.00		£5,288.50
COMMUNITY ASSET		NOTICEBOARDS			-		_
	NB1	Noticeboard	Credit Union Building Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun	11 November 2013		£250.40	
	NB2	Noticeboard	Bus Shelter Westbound Llantrisant Road Groesfaen (\ 11 November 2013		£250.40	
	NB3a	Noticeboard	Entrance to Café 50 Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun	11 August 2014		£162.15	
	NB4	Noticeboard	Post Office Cowbridge Road Pontyclun	11 August 2014		£162.15	
	NB5	Noticeboard	Library Heol Y Felin Pontyclun	Unknown		£200.00	
	NB6	Noticeboard	Bus Shelter (Ref BS3a) Dan Y Bryn Brynsadler	05 November 2020		£251.36	
	NB7	Noticeboard	St Davids Church School Road Miskin	11 August 2014		£162.15	
	NB9	Noticeboard	Ynysddu	14 April 2015		£347.60	
	NB10	Noticeboard	YGGG Llantrisant Cefn Y Hendy	13 July 2015		£361.00	
					£0.00		£2,147.21
COMMUNITY ASSET		Litter Bins					
	LB1	Litter Bin	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - North Entrance (Bridge)	23 February 2015		£175.00	
	LB2	Litter Bin	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - East Entrance (From Maes Y	23 February 2015		£175.00	
	LB3	Litter Bin	Ivor Woods - South Entrance (The Hollies)	23 February 2015		£175.00	
					£0.00		£525.00
COMMUNITY ASSET		Dog Bins					
	DB4a	Dog Bin	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - North Entrance (Bridge)	08 October 2021		£194.49	
	DB5	Dog Bin	Ivor Woods Brynsadler - East Entrance (From Maes Y	23 February 2015		£178.76	
	DB6	Dog Bin	Ivor Woods - South Entrance (The Hollies)	23 February 2015		£178.76	
	DB7a	Dog Bin	Manor Hill Miskin - ANT 315	08 October 2021		£194.49	
	DB8a	Dog Bin	Bryn Amlwg Playing Area Bryn Amlwg Road Pontyclu	ır October 2020		£182.50	
	DB9a	Dog Bin	Bryn Amlwg Park Cefn Yr Hendy Miskin - ANT 316	08 October 2021		£194.49	
	DB10	Dog Bin	Fford Cefn Yr Hendy Miskin - Opposite Oaklands	23 February 2015		£194.49	
	DB11	Dog Bin	Maes Y Felin Woods Pontyclun - ANT 321 (Glan Yr Af	-		£178.76	
	DB12	Dog Bin	Fford Cefn Yr Hendy Miskin - Maes Y Wennol Play Ar	-		£178.75	
	DB13	Dog Bin	Groesfaen - Junction of Llantrisant Road and Peterst	•		£161.67	
	DB14	Dog Bin	Cowbridge Road Brynsadler - Opposite Football Club	•		£161.67	
	DB15a	Dog Bin	Footpath Maes Y Felin Woods - ANT 326	08 October 2021		£194.49	
	DB16/17/18	Dog Bins	Council Workshop	13 September 2022		£595.62	
	DB19/20/21/22/23/24	Dog Bins	Boiler Room	29 November 2023	£1,319.94	£1,319.94	
		- 08 - 1110	20.00.1.00		£1,319.94	==,0==0.0	£4,108.88
COMMUNITY ASSET		Floral Planters					,
COMMONITY ASSET	」 FP1	Floral Planter	Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Millfield)	1998		£500.00	
	FP2	Floral Planter	Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Southgate Garage)	1998		£500.00	
	FP3a	Floral Planter	Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Health Pod)	21 May 2021		£1,837.00	
	FP4	Floral Planter	Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Ann Williams Chemist)	1998		£500.00	
	FP5	Floral Planter	Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Bernice Hair Salon)	1998		£500.00	
	FP6	Floral Planter	Llantrisant Road Pontyclun (The Windsor)	1998		£500.00	
	FP9	Floral Planter	Heol Miskin/Junction at New Mill Corner	10 September 2019		£1,017.00	
	FP-YS	Floral Planter x3	Ynysddu Bridge	16 April 2015		£552.00	
	FP - WS	Floral Planter x1	Heol - y Felin (Pontyclun Library)	16 April 2015		£184.00	
	FF - VVS	FIUI AI FIAIILEI XI	Heol - y reiiii (Polityciuli Library)	10 Ahiii 2012		£184.UU	

	FP - LB	Floral Planter x1	Heol - y Felin (Pontyclun Library)	16 April 2015		£184.00	
	FP-TS	Floral Planter x10	Train Station - Purchased by Arriva Trains Wales	2014		£1,000.00	
	FP-HL	Floral Planter	The Hollies Brynsadler	February 2017		£250.00	
	FP - CP	Floral Planter	Car Park Heol yr Orsaf	October 2023	£300.00	£300.00	
	FP - BS	Floral Planter	Cowbridge Road/Llanharry Road Brynsadler	April 2023	£500.00	£500.00	
	FP	Floral Plater	Council Workshop	January 2024	£250.00	£250.00	
	FP	Floral Planter	Council Workshop	January 2024	£250.00	£250.00	
					£1,300.00		£8,824.00
COMMUNITY ASSET		HANGING BASKETS					,
	HBT-1a	Hanging Basket Tree	Cowbridge Road Pontyclun (Health Pod)	02 June 2021		£1,320.00	
	HBT-2	Hanging Basket Tree	Pontyclun within FP-5	06 October 2014		£142.00	
	HBT-3	Hanging Basket Tree within concrete planters	Groesfaen	09 March 2016		£200.00	
	HBT-4	Hanging Basket Tree within concrete planters	Groesfaen	09 March 2016		£200.00	
	HBT - 5	Hanging Basket Tree	Heol Miskin/Junction at New Mill Corner within FP9	10 September 2019		£0.00	
	HB -1	Hanging Baskets x30 incl Post Brackets x30	Various Locations	Unknown		£1,202.15	
					£0.00		£3,064.15
LAND		<u>Land</u>					_
		Land - Title No. WA858346	Ivor Park Pontyclun	07 January 1997			
		Land - Title No. WA815845	Land on the south east of Cowbridge Road Brynsadle	r Unknown			
		Land - Title No. CYM524751	Land Lying to the south of Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun	Unknown			
		Land - Title No. CYM524749	Land on the south side of Heol Yr Orsaf Pontyclun	Unknown			
		Land - Title No. CYM287353	Land at Brynsadler Mill Farm Pontyclun	Unknown			
		Land - Title No. WA585130	Land lying to the east of Hensol Road Miskin	Unknown			
COMMUNITY ASSET		<u>Defibrillator</u>					
	 D1	Defibrillator	Outside Café 50	01 April 2022		£600.00	
	D2	Defibrillator (Box Only)	Lodge at Talygarn House	24 November 2022		£375.00	
	D3	Defibrillator (Box Only)	Council Office (The Ivor Arms)	04 January 2024	£495.00	£495.00	
				·	£495.00		£1,470.00
COMMUNITY ASSET		Public Convenience					
	PC1	Bluedry Hand Dryer	Outside Public Convenience	01 June 2022		£124.99	
					£0.00		£124.99
VEHICLES							_
		Ford Custom Van - Reg No. CU65 OPL		12 October 2015		£13,975.05	
					£0.00		£13,975.05
OTHER ASSETS							
		Christmas Lights - x17 Icicle Lights @5 metres	Stored at Floodlights Services	04 March 2014		£632.00	
		Chistmas Lights x30 IcIcle Sets @5 metres	Workshop	04 March 2014		£987.50	
		Christmas Lights x2 Icicle Lights Sets @5 metres Pontyclun	Stored at Floodlights Services	30 November 2020		£120.00	
		Chistmas Lights x30 IcIcle Sets @5 metres	Stored at Floodlights Services	28 November 2022		£2,280.00	
		Christmas Lights x4 Motifs	Stored at Floodlights Services	23 February 2015		£2,100.00	
		Christmas Lights x4 Motifs	Stored at Floodlights Services	22 February 2016		£2,356.00	
		Christmas Lights x2 Column Display Groesfaen	Stored at Floodlights Services	11 November 2020		£190.00	
		Christmas Tree Lights+LV Transformer Groesfaen	Stored at Floodlights Services	30 November 2020		£460.00	
		Café 50 Xmas Tree Lights Timer	Workshop	04 January 2021	£0.00	£0.00	
		Christmas Lights - Icicles	Stored at Floodlights Services	22 February 2016		£187.00	
		Christmas Lights x2 for Outside Xmas Tree	Workshop	09 November 2019		£100.00	
		Fairy Lights x4 for Giles Gallery Xmas Tree+Timer	Workshop	23 October 2020		£115.00	
		Fairy Lights x2 for Giles Gallery Xmas Tree	Workshop	27 November 2020		£50.00	
		Large Xmas Tree LED Lights	On tree at War memorial	23 November 2023	£3,986.00	£3,986.00	
		Small Xmas Tree LED Lights	On Tree at Brynsadler crossroads	23 November 2023	£2,345.00	£2,345.00	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		£6,331.00	,	£15,908.50
					, 1	L	, :
TOTAL					£17,245.94		£332,441.17
					-		-